

Product Safety Recall

Do you own this product?

Telescopic Magnetic Pick-up Tool with LED

Telescopic magnetic pick-up tool with LED sold as part of the WORKZONE® PICKUP TOOL 2 PIECE PACK. Product code 815174.

Dates sold: 26/11/2022 - 19/04/2023





Why the product is recalled: The product does not comply with <a href="mailto:the-mailto

Hazard: There is a risk of choking, severe internal burn injuries or death to young children if they gain access to the button batteries and ingest them.



- Consumers should immediately stop using the pick-up tool and store it out of reach of children, then return it to any Aldi store for a full refund.
- 2. Send us an email or phone us if you are unable to return the product or have sold or gifted it to another person



- For more information, contact ALDI stores on customerservice@aldi.com.au,
- or recall helpline on 13 25 34 (Monday to Friday, 8.30am -5.30pm AEST)
- or visit https://www.aldi.com.au/en/about-aldi/product-recalls/



Purchased from: Aldi Stores

PRA2023/19811

See **productsafety.gov.au** for Australian product recall information